

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001555
Date 4 October 2017

Communicating Information to Schools

Request:

1. How does the Council communicate news and information to schools, head teachers and teachers?
[Through weekly schools bulletin.](#)
2. Do you accept relevant information from outside sources for inclusion in the information method you use, for example in a newsletter/email?
[Yes but not from commercial organisations for advertising purposes.](#)
3. If so, please provide the contact name, telephone number and email address of whoever would be responsible for adding content and sending such information.
School.post@wolverhampton.gov.uk